Express Mail: EL457359865US

Form PTO-1595

FICE

Atty Docket: 599380-5

U

101200193

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DRM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Satoshi NAKAGAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 図no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (2a.) Name: MORITO CO., LTD. Address: 2-4-8 Komagata, Taito-Ku TOKYO 111, JAPAN
3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date Oct. 7, 1999	(2b.) Name KANE M, INC. Address: _Madison Street East Rutherford, New Jersey 07073, USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes ⊠no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29///33	C A
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Berliner Internal Address: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP Street Address: 400 So. Hope Street City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071-2899	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 € Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
JSHABAZZ 00000116 29113350	8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
40.00 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tridocument. Brian M. Berliner Name of Person Signing Total n	
Box Ass	issioner for Patents signments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 599380-5

/d 01	Innert Name(a)	(1) Satoshi NAKAGAWA (2)(3)	(5)
(1-0)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(6) (7)
		(4)	(8)
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert State of		e sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) gn, transfer and set over to
	Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of Assignee	(11) of <u>2-4-8 Komagata, Taito-K</u>	ı, TOKYO 111, JAPAN
	Insert Name of Assignee	and (9A) <u>KANE-M, INC.</u>	
(10A)	Insert State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10Á)	
(i1A)	Insert address of Assignee	(11A) Madison Street, East Ruther (hereinafter designated as the interest in the invention known as	Assignees) the entire worldwide right, title and
(12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title		(12) WRITING INSTRUMENT DE	
	Case Number of Foreign Application Number	Japanese Design Appln. 11-1797 (Case No	78 (filed: 8 July 1999)
			nave) executed a design application for patent in the
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on	
be de	2) The undersigned a clared concerning this applic	ation or continuation or division the	essary in connection with any interference which may hereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in even
way p	ossible in obtaining evidence	and going forward with such inter	ference.
			and documents and perform any act which may be all Convention for Protection of Industrial Property o
valid	4) The undersigned a United States patent to the As		acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a
therec	s Patents of the United State of to the said Assignees, as A	es resulting from said application of Assignees of the entire interest, an	s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and a or any division or divisions or continuing applications nd hereby covenants that he has (they have) full righ they have) not executed and will not execute, any
	6) The undersigned h	nereby grant(s)	
	Brian M. Berliner, Reg. No. 34,549; Hazir 42,563; Jonathan L. Pettit, Reg. No. 40,7	n H. Ansarl, Reg. No. 40,896; Samir B. Armaly, Reg. 70; all attorneys with the firm of O'MELVENY & MYE	. No. 40,898; Yar R. Chaikovsky, Reg. No. 39,625; Dennis R. Gallagher, Reg. No RS LLP, 400 So. Hope Street, Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899
сотр	ly with the rules of the United	States Patent and Trademark Offi	tion which may be necessary or desirable in order to ice for recordation of this document.
Date:	10/7'99 Si	gnature of Inventor	Sante
Date:	, Si	gnature of Inventor	
Date:	Si	gnature of Inventor	
Date:	Si	gnature of Inventor	
Date:	Si	gnature of Inventor	
Date:	Si	gnature of Inventor	
Date:	Si	gnature of Inventor	

RECORDED: 11/02/1999

_____Signature of Inventor__

Date:

LA2:486798.1

PATENT REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0133